

## PERTH, TUESDAY, 9 NOVEMBER 2010 No. 211 SPECIAL

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY JOHN A. STRIJK, GOVERNMENT PRINTER AT 3.45 PM

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

## DANGEROUS GOODS SAFETY ACT 2004

DANGEROUS GOODS SAFETY APPOINTMENT NOTICE (NO. 3) 2010

Made by the Minister under s 25(2) of the Dangerous Goods Safety Act 2004.

## 1. Citation

This notice may be cited as the Dangerous Goods Safety Appointment Notice (No. 3) 2010.

## 2. Chief Dangerous Goods Officer Appointed

I designate the holder of the office of Executive Director of the Resources Safety Division of the Department of Mines and Petroleum as the Chief Dangerous Goods Officer for the purposes of the *Dangerous Goods Safety Act 2004* as from and including the date on which this notice is published in the *Government Gazette*.

NORMAN FREDERICK MOORE, Minister for Mines and Petroleum.